significant impact on corporate revenue, with impact ratios exceeding 50% for about
0.21% of exposures. However, the majority of exposures experience minor effects, with
approximately 93% of them seeing revenue impacts below 1%.

3. Physical Risk Financial Impact Analysis
Physical risk mainly evaluates whether the operating locations of investee companies
and the locations of collateral are in high climate-risk areas, analyzing the potential
impacts of extreme weather events on operational continuity and asset value. The
analysis results are shown below, with darker colors indicating higher risk levels and
larger exposure ratios. We estimate the financial impact to be NT$2.64 billion. Under
the highest expected loss 2050 Passive Transition scenario, the impact of flooding
and landslides on corporate revenue is more pronounced in the Hualien-Taitung
region, with losses reaching up to 55%. The effects of heavy rain and drought are
generally lower, with the highest impact on corporate revenue around 1.6%, notably
in Miaoli and Chiayi. For real estate collateral, the assessment of physical risks on
collateral depreciation shows the northern region is more significantly affected, mainly
due to higher exposure in that area.

29.5%

10% 50%30% 70%20% 60%40% 80% 100%90%
Low emission

intensity
High emission

intensity
Percentile

12.2%

3.6% 4.3%

8.6%

14.1%

6.0%
9.3%

5.8% 6.6%

█ <1%
█   1%-5%
█  5%-10%
█  20%-50%
█   >50%

93.01%

5.53%
0.82%
0.43%

0.21%

Risk Components

Transition Risk 62% 49% 45% 49% 49% 50% 100% 0%

Physical Risk 38% 51% 55% 51% 51% 50% 0% 100%

Baseline Orderly
Net-zero

2030

Orderly
Net-zero

2050

Disorderly
Transition

2050

Passive
Transition

2030

Passive
Transition

2050

Transition Risk
Scenario

Physical Risk
Scenario

Net expected loss due to transition risk Net expected loss due to physical risk

Note: the evaluation includes domestic corporate loans, stocks, bonds, and equity investments.

Impacts on Domestic Corporate Loan
Clients from Flood and Landslide

Impacts on Domestic Corporate Loan
Clients from Heavy Rain and Drought

Collateral Value Impacted By Flood

Note: Weighted according to
the exposure proportion.